

Baldev Singh vs. Som Raj

Cr. Appeal No. 17 of 2014

29.10.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
apellant.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Memo of Appearance filed on behalf of the
respondent/accused. Let regular Power of Attorney be filed
within a week.

Since the respondent/accused has changed his
counsel, Registry is directed to remove the name of
previous counsel and reflect the name of present counsel in
future.

List the matter for final hearing after three
weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

29th October, 2025
(Chander)