

Cr.A No.17 of 2014

05.12.2025 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani vice Mr. Karan
Singh Kanwar, Advocate for
appellant.

POA on behalf of respondent by the
learned counsel is awaited. Let the same be
awaited for one week, failing which the matter be
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate
orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.12.2025
(Shalini)