

Baldev Singh vs. Som Raj

Cr.Appeal No. 17 of 2014

11.08.2026. Present:

Mr. Manish Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that power of attorney on behalf of respondent has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same, if otherwise in order.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

11th August, 2026
(ravinder)